
Boz 830 

v 
Ur. Elton Ae Youngberg•• 
P.o.Box T 
P..olden. Wash• 

{A-KtU<A 

Rot W-.MUD1'B lmlE 

Your letter• deaODlbinc the abcmJ property in southern 
Oregon im&t we diaowtaed in Spokane lad week. __, a ffm claJ8 9• 
Llewy thanka tor your trouble in typing allot the tmlterial. 

l.i&ny :v-r- ago I apmb a ..,... wor)di,g 1n a amall 
oopper a.melter at. hld.lma. the ore C81i.1ll9 tnai tbe Queeti 0£ Bn:mn m.1ne. 
I nnd that thi8 ~ popwty la about 8 to 10 m11ee bum Tek1 w. 

rh8 elent1on at the ~ 1• glvem u 3200 r~. 
I praaume that the mow will lq ,mtll Me.rob or Ai:ril. and it 1IOtal4 
DK pay to attmpll Ul inapeotion trip batore thtl:I.. In uq ..,.it; I Td.11 
adopt ;yow- auc&•stiolt Md, wrtte to G .H.Gnmtr at Granta Pua• 

The deaoription of the depoat:t 1• attraot.iwJ haft ~ 
WJ814Ae aa to wh1' 'tbi• baa not boa brought to the produet!on stage 
bei"on thief Aa I reoa.U. our aouveraa.tie JOU thought 41amond drlllillg 
oou1d be done to good ac!ve.ntage• It appean ~ )'VUI" notea that !30 real 
4.,th has been attd.ned in esr., ot the turmela. The Ldo7 report would indioate 
about 180 ten below tibe Ol"Opping ln 'b No. 3 tm.llw1. 

Were you able to drive right to the property when :,eu 
visited 1t 1n !iar'oh? I nr>'be that a roe4 hid bee built b7 the standard 
Cyanide & Ohemioal eo., who plamle4 a mUJ.. mt ... ahut· dolCl by woa. 

'iihon \fl"i tiag to Grover l llhall poi:lm on to hSm tha'b 
you bro~t this to our attcmtlou, NK1 in the ~ped tor went 
that it !ldght be amino• 10u ahould reaet:n aome 4ttcent oomiuion from 
tho owners. 

ftumka again tor Y')\11" ettortaJ keep ua in r.dM it you 
run aorou anyth1rc mtere.ung. I hope it 111GD1t be eo long before• . 
r;et together the nm ts.. 

ooaBDL 
Rowland Kh1g. 



Box 830 

Nowmber 201 1946 

~ 

:Mr• MelTin L. Pavlik., 

Re I lWIM()ffl MIBE. 

Dear Mr. Pavlik, 

thtUlka tor the information on thi• propel'tJ". 

I notioe 1n Bulletin 14.C Oregon Metal J.i!.nel 

Handbook that thla baa been olaaNd u an old property 1111th m 

prod.uotion :reoon. The ata:temcmt ia made that the preHDt owner, 

o.».Tuokff, looatec:\ and hae held 'bhe three olatm■ tor approxiateq 

15 y-ean, and that molt ot the preaerrb clffelo~ wrk-. done 

before the preNUt owner aoqulred 11;. 

The aaeaya and Btated. Vfln wt.4th• are et 1nteren, 

but I would very mob lt.t. to lmow what hu prr,eDMd explot.taticm 

of this ground before th1a. We •:1 'be able to haw a look at th&,_ 
uea next nuon, bUt 1n the meantime we would like to lalO'lf jun 

whJ eomeone bu not been working on thia partioular group. 

Youn very truq, 

SUHSHINE MINIDG co. 

ooaRDL 

Rowland. .ling 



Box 8SO 

November 4,1946 

Mr. Melnn L. Pavlik., 
340 wen 4th street 
Rugene, Oregon. 

We have )'OUI' letter of Ootober 31,lHa \dth the brief 
4eaoription ot the Mammoth Mine in Curr.v Ootmty, Oregon. 

'fibile the various aaaay reaulta ginn are intereeting, 
they tall t.o giw u.y infHmation regardiJlg the aampllng plaoea, 
diatanoea between sample• and the metal oontctt■• we a■w that 
the total ftlue• aa giftll represent gold only, 1• that ooffeotT 

Your letter of Ootober 10,19'6 retera t.o this property 
doea it mtT In that letter you nate that you will "11d mapa and 
alao a Pm.ple of the ore. We would llu to have a large repreaenta• 
tive aample ot the vein ~ alao ooplea ot all maps that you haT•• 
It poaaible to do ao abDw on a map the looation ot the aampllng 
pl.a•• that are repreaentated. by the 11at ot a...,,_ g1Tci. 

We~ .. a qu.etiorn\iJ'e tom and aak that Y')U giTe 
aa complete detailed. 1ntormat1o&i. ~ poaaible• 

Your a very tzoul¥, 

SUNSHINE MlLIIG co. 

ooaRDL 

Rowland King• 



UNITED STATES 

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 
BUREAU OF MINES 

ALBANY DIVIS I ON MINil!G BRANCH 
P. 0. BOX 49 2 ALBA1':Y, OREGON 

June 4, 1947 

Iv:r. Rowland King 
Box 830 
Port Angel es, Wash. 

Dear Babe:: 

I aJ11 returning herewith your files on the Mammoth 
and Hamrr:oth-Albright mines. Thanks a lot for the 
loan. 

s. H. Lorain, Chief 
Albany Division Mining Branch 

Enclosure 922 



l 

SUNSHINE MINING COMPANY 
EXPLORATION DIVISION 

May 9,1947 

ROWLAND KING,£. M. 
ADDRESS REPLY TO: 

F'IELD ENGINEER 

Bo:x: 830 
Port An5eles, Wash. 

Mr. G. H. Grover., 

516 M Street 

Grants PasB, Orego 

Re: MAMMOTH (ALBRIGH~)_ ~ 

Dear Sir:• 

I have your letter of the 7th inst., with the enclosed 

ques~onnaire. I note that you expect to be away after June 1st., 
{\ . 

and that in the event I want to ~isit the property: that Mr. Clarence 

Hunt can arrange to show it. Please advise Mr. Hunt's address in 

case I want tQ get in touch with him before arriving in Grants Pass. 
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April 31 194'7 

Mr. G. u. OroTer., 
Grants Pass Cold storage co. 
Grants Pass, Oregon. 

Dear Sir1• 

Rei l,W.tliiOffl (ALBRIGHT l lUN:t: ... . - -

Box 830 
Port An{;elec, Wash. 

During a visit with Blton 1-... Youngbors N remurked that 
he had, a.t yow.- request, bri•fly looked at the aboVe named property 
in 1946. H.e Sllgt;eated that this might be of interest to the swshine 
Mining Coe 

Youngberg stated that due to oavea. he was unable to in• 
speot the several tunnel•• Do you plan to open these tunnels in order 
that a proper examination oe.n be ma.def It the propert-'.f is now avail• 
able and can be iv..apeoted we shall undertake to get dcml1 there aome­
time this upring. 

for the purpose ot obtaining pertinent Qlld o.uthe11tio data, 
we onolose a printer! form. It you are interested in having this OOi.'lpany 
exn.-nine the mine please till this in with as much detail e.e possible 
and return it to me. 

oa:RDL 
Eno 

Yours very truly, 

Rov,ltwd King 
Field Engineer. 



Box 830 

Deoamber 16,1946 

Mr. Elton .A. Youngber&., 
P.c.Box 7 
Holden, V.iash• 

Dear Elton, 

Re t NJ',:MUOTil MDiE 

Your letter, deect:ibing the above property in southern 
Oregon that we discussed 1n Spokane le.st week, came a fn dayo ago. 
Ma.v thanks fo1· your trouble in typing e.11 of the T'!lltarial. 

IIany yea.re ago I spent a. summer world.Ilg in a mMll 
oopper smelter at Takilma, t-Jle ore cw-oo from the QUeen of Bronze mine. 
I find ~t this lJlamlnoth property is about 8 to lO Mi.lee fro:m Trudl.ma. 

The elevation at the l.!&1m0th ie r;iven ne 3200 feet, 
I presume that the snow will lay until March or April, and it would 
:not ~y to attempt an inspection trip before then. In any event I will 
adopt; your suge;est1on and write to o.H.Grover at Grants Pa•a• 

The description of the deposit is attraotiveJ han you 
e:ny ideas as to ,vhy this has not bean brought to the production stage 
before thief As I recall our oonvereation you thought diamond drilling 
could be done to good advantage. It appears .from your notes that no real 
depth ho.e been attained in ru::ry or the tunnel•• The LeRoy report ,~uld indicate 
about 180 teat below the cropping in the No. 3 tumiel. 

Were you a.blo "'to drive right to the property whe,n you 
visited it in 1!aroh? I note that a road ha.d been built by the Standard 
Cyt;.nide & Chexriioal Co •• who plonned a mill• but were shut down by L-208. 

r:hen writing to Grover I shall point out to him that 
you brought this to our .,,ttention, end in the to-be-hoped tor event 
that it mie;ht be amine, you should receive some decent oonuniasion from 
the owners. 

The:nka again tor your efforts J keep us in mind it you 
run aoross anything interesting. I hope 1 t ,.on•t be so long betore we 
~et together the next time. 

cc:RDL Rov,land King. 



... 

L r • ?. O',: le !'::c Y: i n,S" , 
Suns}ine ~inin~ Cn., 
Port Angeles, 'Ye. sh. 

ELTON A. YOUNGBERG 
MINING ENGINEER 

P.O.Dox 7 
Holderi, '.ir sbinct-:m 

D~cemter 10, 1946 

B;1closPd is r brie-f description of t1,e I.lcri,:·ht :.,iYJe 
£ t ,.-.,Y'~ r.ts Pass ,v1,ic'!-', I ::nentioned to :rou i:-l Spohne recently. 
Shm_;ld vou te in th2.t c:-:'eE,, I °':elieve it v,•01~.ld te wortr:, ,,·our 
ti::-·.~-' to·· lool:: it over. I sr.;er:t [< few le ::urs on the pro:;;:erty in 
I~rc~ o: this vear ~t th0 recuest of C.H.Grover o:e of the 
owners. Th8 s1J:-f;:- ce indicr ti o:r:s look~,d 'hI''j' interesting '-" nd 
"'l'c~r,-ciator'l tl-1;c-t :: 1,,.,...:--•p "'ori,, c,-1'' s1_17 •"irjP or-e ,r.ict t unrle··l£..'T 
I,.., ~.(.._ l_, -..~ '-' -· '-' J ~ - ..I ._ C..- ~ (_.• ,..,; •~· --.,; • •- ....._..:.. • _, _,,~ "'•; c;_, . _, .- ., 

the- ros2c.n. Unfortum0 tely the old tt:..nnels W8re c2..ved c:..t the 
port.:: ls end I wE 2 un2ble to observe t.he s1.:..lphide ore exposed 
in tho.se [,.s descrited in old reports. However t,h<v c:...r:,1_:cr·;;;ntly 
c:__ n :.:.e r-:::r;dily o;en0,d .: nd sor:ie well ;;lcced di2rr:ond drill holes 
wollld soon tell the stor;y. If tJ1e surfcce eosscn contc::.ins the 
gold values reported, it in itself would be interesting. 

The rerson w:ho:T! Jiou should contE;Ct in :Jrc:1.ts Pr ss is 
1.r. G-. ir. Grover of' the GrEnts Pe:-,ss Cold Store _e Com~_ny. You 
'Nill find his cddress in the loce l telephone dL·ectory or you 
m~y write ~i~ 2t the above cddress. 

Si:ncerl;y, 



and that in \, ... .., wont I wout to fl.sit the FO. ii' that t1r. ClarODOe 

Hllftt au. ~ to show 1~ Please advise l1il'. nunt•a address Sn 

oase I want to get 1n touoh with him beJ:on an1Ting in Grants Pa••• 

Box sao 
Port AJlgelea, Wam. 

Mr. o. n. Grover., 

616 !4 Street 

Grants Pa.as, Oregon 

Ret MAMMOffl (ALBRIGHT) MINE 

bear Sir•• 

·x have your letter ot the Tth inst •• with the encloaod 

queatcmnalre. I note that you expeot to be away after June lat~t 

am that in the trYent I want to fl.alt the propertar that »r. Clarenoe 

Hunt oan arra»ge to ahow it. Plea .. adviM Mr. Himt•s address 1n 

oaN I wcmt to get 1n touoh with him bef'ore arriving !n Grants Pa••• 

Yours very truly, ... 

Rowland King 
Field Engineer 



,----

Ur. G• n. GNYer•• 
Gnat. Paa Cold storage Oo. 
GJ'8.'llta Pu-. Oregcn. 

Dear Sir1• 

,iMJ<_ tvafbl ~. 
~~ '9akoW. 

G'c--~'L :~./ 
~··~,.--.... ------ ""'-·. •,. ' - ,..~ ... 

Box 830 
Port A!Jeelea, Tiaah. 

During a nett wiilh Elton A. Youn&betrs '" remarkacl that 
he bad, at )'OUI" ~ brS..fl¥ 1oolce4 n the abaft named propony 
in lHGe Be augge.W. that th1a r.d.ght be ot 1JlteNat to ~ S1'Dahw 
n11n1ng eo. 

Youngberg ata-4 1rhtt., du 'be oaft8 he -.a unable 11D m­
apeoil the ...,_.l ilmnttJ.a. Ilo ,OU plaa flo OpllD theN 1Mmell Sn 01'4e.r 
1Jh&t a pro,- __,1mtljon oaa be _.., If tlJa Jl'Optl"V la DDW awil- · 
~ IID4 GUl be lu,..W w ahall undenake 1ro ~ ._ theN -
'timettd.aapl1.ng. . 

For b plll"pDN et obtaining ~ _. ~ data, 
w enoloee a p-intJecl tom. It Y't1l are tu.N.W t.n hawing thia ~ 
--...lne the rd.De pl.eaN fUl ~ la wlisb a.a mob 4nal1 u pouible 
adretun.Uato•• 
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'' 

Doz aao 

LIi> • ulelvln L. .Pf.i.TlJ.k.• 

MO Wen 4th S'-

' . , 

iibout' r.i.. gold pro_perty 1ri southern Oregon. 

r.e lthall be 3W to ~fl. o. r,qn1•tllld:n aamp1e 
' . ' 

ot the ore and trbe mine maps that ;you apeq ot. Emoloee4 hwe-
-' . ,. ~ •' . . -. . . ' ' -

'Id.th pleaac t1Dd a qua~S.1"9 toN., ~t you will All•• 
,-,, - '' . . 

ouis and mum to ue_it '4.U --- • d,T• u all eaHntial 

prolbdml7 data• mid help ue to fGl'm an .,opl.nian ~ 
. . ~· ~ ~ ~ . ,•·· \ __ · . ' 

eiq poaaible in~ tbe SUD8Mm ~ "°• my haw ln 7'ltJI' 
' ' 

Dowland Klalg. 
/ 
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-,v.E STE f~N 
UNION 

~oMa CARLT.ON. PRICSIOKNT J. C. WILLEVER. FIRST VICl:•PRS8l08NT 

Form 1201-8 

SIGNS 
DL = Day Letter 

NM = Night Message 

NL = Night Letter 

LCO = Deferted Cable 

CLT = Cable Letter 

WLT = Week-End Letter 

, on full-rate telegrams and day letters, and the time of receipt at destination as shown on all messages, is ST AND ARD TIME. 

:y St., Seattle, Wash. AJ-;::• . 
\928 JAN 4 Wt. 8 58 

·fB169 22 XU.DENV£R COLO 4 945A 
_/ - - - -- - -

, LOUIE LAVENSAUR. 

1112 HODGE BLDG SEATTLE WASH.t 

/ ·!o~LD' APPRECIATE ANY ADVISE OR fNFORMAtlON ON MAMUpUTfl AND 

___ Sy.NB}§& fROPERTIES NEAR \!AL~--•~- KIRBY DISTRICT STOP PLEASE 

WIRE ME BROWN -PALACE. 

JOHN S-N.EWWiijSE •• 

-- --- ~-------



• 

Er. l\11urcw J~. ,Johnson, 
1:ialdo, 0:rce;on. 

Doar Mr. Johnson: 

September 15, 1927. 

On account of other ·work I will be uns.bJ e to discuss 

,·11th J'ou furUier e.t this time, the exar,ination of your copper 

propertiea. I will probably be away e.hout n month and ,vill ad-

vise you upor :11;<:' retnr1, to Sefltt J.e. 

In the meantime do not let this delay interfere with 

your doinr, business elsewhere. 

Very truly yours. 

L.A. LEVENSALER 



MP. AndNlW Jobnaon. 
Waldo, Oregon. 

Deer Sitt: 

August 2'7th • 1927. 

Encloeed ple~se find copy of the assays ot the 

tou~ samples ot oopper o~e that you sent to me some time 

ago. I wish you would 1f1'1te to me g1v1ng me your oonolusiona 

regavd1ng these samples ar:d some mol"8 1nto1"118tton about 

their looatton and widths. 



-------------------------------~ 

ALL QUOTATIONS ON ORES AND METALS NOT UNDER CONTRACT SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE 

TACOMA SMELTER 
R. F. Mc ELVENNV, 

CONSULTING METALLURGIST 

AMERICAN SMELTING 1>c RE,INJNG Co. 

E. A. WHITE, TACOMA,WASH. 
GENERAL SUPERINTENDENT 

Mr. L.A. Levensaler, 
1108 Hoge Building, 
Seattle, Washington. 

Dear Sir:-

August 23, 1927 

Following are the results on samples sent here 
by Andrew Johnson of Waldo, Oregon, for your attention:-

Au 
0~5 

Cu 
#2 Upper Tunnel Mammoth 0.01 3.2 

#1 Lower " n .-.;:, 0.04 2.8 

#3 Sunrise General Sample 0.01 0.23 10.8 

#4 Gossan 0.04 0.16 0.5 

Yours very truly, 

EAW:GS 



I' 

Mr. Andrew n. Johnson, 
Waldo, Oregon. 

Dear Sir: 

The 2Smplee you forwarded have 
bean received at the Tacoma Smelter but r·have 
asked• them to delay having them analyzed until-- my 
return as I would like to exwnine the ore fir~t. 
I will advise you regarding the assays when I re­
turn to Seattle. 

Very- truly yours, 

~~ -,\-'-\'k-"w~,: .. ,~ _2·, 

,.;:--:.-

!. 



• 
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TACOMA PLA.JIT 

Kr. L.A. Levensaler, 
1108 Hoge Bui Jd ing, 
Seattle, Washington. 

Dear Sir:-

-

Taooma,Washington, 
July· 11, 1927. 

Since you left for the North we have received 

a box of samples from Andrew N. Johnson, Waldo, Oregon, 

addressed to you at the Smelter. We have no correspondence 

on this and would be glad to have you advise us what dis­

position you want made of these samples. 

Yours very tru.ly, 

EAW:GS 



July 1, 1927. 
1108 RoRe Hldg., 
Seattle, Wash •. 

Kr. Andrew M. Jolmaon~ 
Waldo, 
Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

I wish to thank you ve-rry ktndly for your 
inte:restin,::, lett.P.r of June 2'1th enelos1.no- map of the 
copper claims you are interested in in Oregon. 

The only two bad features about the pro­
position are- ftrst, the fact that t'.,e nr-e deposit 1s 
in serpentine, and second, it is quite a. lonp- distance 
from a railroad. 

At the present price ef copper I hardly 
think tbe property would be espeoially interesting­
but I feel that both properties have a great deal of 
merit, and that some time in the Ye:ry near tutui-e 1t 
will be possible for me to sooompAny you tJ the pro• 
perties and make an examination. 

I expect to leave here tomo•row mom1ng 
for Alaska, ar.d wtll probeb.ly be away at least a 
month. 

The ore samplP,s referred to tn your letter 
have not yet arrived. TlW(IT wiJl pr•obably come during 
my absence. 

I will wi-1 te to you again upon my return. 

!hanking you for havin~ broup:ht thi.s to 
my attention, I am 

Yours very truly. 

LAL:GC 

---------
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June 21'" 1927. 

M~. Andrew N. Johnson, 
,, aldo, Oregon. 

Dear Mr. Johnson: 

I wish to thank you for your favor 
of tbe 17th, and for the small sample of ore you 
forwarded unr:'le r sepa.ra te cover. 

Your intimation that you have an ore 
body wit: an indicat~d width of thirty feet sounis 
very intere3'ting, and I would like to receive more 
detailed informs L 1 on regardin,; this deposit. 

Kindly let :::e :,mow bow rnucl: work has 
bee~ done on the property, the exact location of 
tLe property, nearest railroad point, and any maps 
or reports you might have referring to it. If you 
can send me a large representative sample taken 
across u,e thirty feet referred to, send it to the 
'i'acoma Smelter, Tacoma,, \:as1:ington, in my name, 
and we will have it tested. 

'l'hankinG yoii: for having brought this 
to my attention, I am 

Your3 very truly, 

LAL:CC 




	CopperMammoth001
	CopperMammoth002
	CopperMammoth003
	CopperMammoth007
	CopperMammoth008
	CopperMammoth011
	CopperMammoth012
	CopperMammoth013
	CopperMammoth014
	CopperMammoth018
	CopperMammoth019
	CopperMammoth021
	CopperMammoth025
	CopperMammoth026
	CopperMammoth027
	CopperMammoth028
	CopperMammoth033
	CopperMammoth034
	CopperMammoth035
	CopperMammoth036
	CopperMammoth037
	CopperMammoth038
	CopperMammoth039
	CopperMammoth040
	CopperMammoth041
	CopperMammoth042
	CopperMammoth043
	CopperMammoth044
	CopperMammoth045
	CopperMammoth047
	CopperMammoth048

